delineations can identify the quantity of stormwater runoff conveyed into the Borough’s 

system and aid in identifying capacity issues and illicit connections in the stormwater 

piping network. 

STORM DRAIN INLETS AND MANHOLES 

The Borough of Edgewater owns and operates five hundred and seventy-five (575) 

stormwater inlets and catch basins and two hundred eighty-two (282) manholes that 

discharge stormwater runoff into waterways throughout the Borough. Edgewater uses 

ArcGIS to manage and visualize the MS4 infrastructure. Figure 8 illustrate the stormwater 

structures owned and operated by the Borough of Edgewater and all stormwater